Current and Proposed Fees and Charges

APPENDIX 1

Title NYCC Current New Cost Increase Description
price

Abnormal loads notification No fee

Traffic speed and flow data (where available) Per site. Where non-standard reports are requested this fee will £52.00 £55.07 CPI Only

increase. Applicants will be notified prior to charges. Where the request is received from a member of the public

and is straightforward the fee may be waived.

Traffic speed and flow data (where available). Per hour (or part hour). Where non-standard reports are £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

requested this fee will increase. Applicants will be notified prior to charges. Where the request is received from a

member of the public and is straightforward the fee may be waived.

Over-sail of the highway by crane and cable spanning the highway applications £144.00 £152.50 CPI Only

Officer time spent dealing with requests for commercial events on the highway £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

Officer time spent dealing with applications from external organisations to carry out traffic surveys on the public | £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

highway

Skip licences 2 week licence. £72.00 £76.25 CPI Only

Skip licences Early start fee (if licence is required within 3 days of request). £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only

Skip licences Failure to comply with the licence conditions will result in a further inspection fee £55.00 £58.25 CPI Only

Skip licences No licence extensions. If a skip needs to be in situ for longer than 2 weeks then an additional fee £72.00 £76.25 CPI Only

will apply.

Skip licences If an un-licensed skip is found on the highway. £155.00 £164.15 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Standard (<10m height) Licence fee (4 weeks) £199.00 £210.74 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Standard (<10m height) Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Standard (<10m height) Extension fee £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Non-standard (> 10m height) Licence fee (4 weeks) £199.00 £210.74 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Non-standard (> 10m height) Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Non-standard (> 10m height) Extension fee £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Retention scaffold Licence fee (4 weeks) £397.00 £420.42 CPI Only

Scaffold / hoarding licences Retention scaffold Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only
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Scaffold / hoarding licences Retention scaffold Extension fee £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Tower scaffold (if removed daily) Licence fee (4 weeks) £33.00 £34.95 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Tower scaffold (if removed daily) Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Tower scaffold (if removed daily) Extension fee £17.00 £18.00 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway 1.5m+) Licence fee (4 weeks) £99.00 £104.84 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway 1.5m+) Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway 1.5m+) Extension fee £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway <1.5m) Licence fee (4 weeks) £199.00 £210.74 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway <1.5m) Early start fee £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only
Scaffold / hoarding licences Hoarding (remaining width of footway <1.5m) Extension fee £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only
Street café license Application fee Up to 5 tables or Up to 10m2 - plus works costs £276.00 £292.29 CPI Only
Street café license Application fee Over 5 tables or Over 10 m2 - plus works costs £497.00 £526.32 CPI Only
Street café license Application fee - Amount non refundable £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only
Street café license Annual renewal fee Up to 5 tables or Up to 10m2 £72.00 £76.25 CPI Only
Street café license Annual renewal fee Over 5 tables or Over 10 m2 £127.00 £134.49 CPI Only
Building materials licence £72.00 £76.25 CPI Only
Highway projection licence £144.00 £152.50 CPI Only
Cellar opening licence £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders 18-month closure - (plus advertising costs) £442.00 £468.08 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders 5 day closure £331.00 £350.53 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Emergency closure £331.00 £350.53 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Event closure - for a new event £331.00 £350.53 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Recurring event (plus advertising at cost) £166.00 £175.79 CPI Only
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Additional charges will be applied where further work is required in relation | £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

to a temporary closure at an hourly rate of:
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Rechargeable works admin fee — Damage works Work costs <£500 £50.00 £52.95 CPI Only

Rechargeable works admin fee — Damage works Work costs £500 - £1,000 £100.00 £105.90 CPI Only

Rechargeable works admin fee — Damage works Work costs >£1,000 20% of total

Con29 Highway Search, Standard Highway search (VAT included) £26.76 £42.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool inc vat

CON29 Highway Search Optional Questions Q4 £9.30 £13.02 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool inc vat

CON29 Highway Search Optional Questions Q21 - £3.60 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool inc vat

CON29 Highway Search Optional Questions Q22 £14.00 £18.10 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool inc vat

Non-CON29 Highway Enquiry (inc a plan (upto 100m) and CON29 type questions but not in accordance with the £15 £62.00 Calculated using the Finance

Local Authorities (Charges for Property Searches) Regulations 2008 Calculator Tool VAT not
applicable

Non-CON29 Highway Enquiry (inc a plan (additional 100m) and CON29 type questions but not in accordance with | - +£30.00

the Local Authorities (Charges for Property Searches) Regulations 2008

Section 6 of the 2006 Act CA1 Creation of a right of common over existing common land £240.00 £295.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 6 of the 2006 Act CA1 Creation of a right of common over existing common land Creation of a right of Free N/A

common resulting in the registration of new common land

Section 7 of the 2006 Act CA2, Variation of a right of common £240.00 £295.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 7 of the 2006 Act, CA2, Variation of a right of common resulting in the registration of new common land Free N/A

Section 8 of the 2006 Act CA3, Apportionment of a right of common £240.00 £295.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 10 of the 2006 Act, Attachment of a right of common Free N/A
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Section 11 of the 2006 Act CA5 Reallocation of attached rights £240.00 £295.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 12 of the 2006 Act, CA6, Transfer of a right in gross £90.00 £110.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 13 of the 2006 Act CA7, Surrender or extinguishment of a right of common £180.00 £220.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 4, paragraph 8 of the 2006 Act CA8, Statutory disposition pursuant to section 14 of the 2006 act £360.00 £440.00 Calculated using the Finance

(including the exchange of land for land subject to a statutory disposition) Calculator Tool

Section 15(1) or Section 15(8) of the 2006 Act CA9 Registration of a new town or village green by the owner or Free N/A

someone other than by the owner

Section 19 of the 2006 Act CA10 Correction, for a purpose described in section 19(2)(d) £40.00 £50.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 19 of the 2006 Act CA10 Correction, for a purpose described in 19(2)(b) or (e) £240.00 £295.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Section 19 of the 2006 Act, CA10 Correction, for a purpose described in Section 19(2)(a) or (c) Free N/A

Schedule 1, paragraph 19(6)(b), to the 2006 Act CA11 Severance by transfer to public bodies £60.00 £75.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Schedule 1, paragraph 3 (7)(b), to the 2006 Act CA12 £180.00 £220.00 Calculated using the Finance
Calculator Tool

Schedule 2, paragraphs 6 - 9, to the 2006 Act CA13 Deregistration of certain land registered as common land or £1,200.00 £1,470.00 Calculated using the Finance

as a town or village green Calculator Tool

Schedule 2, paragraph 2 or 3, to the 2006 Act CA13 Non-registration of common land or town or village green Free N/A

Schedule 2, paragraph 4, to the 2006 Act CA13, Waste land of a manor not registered as common land Free N/A

Schedule 2, paragraph 5, to the 2006 Act CA13 Town or village green wrongly registered as common land Free N/A
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Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4, to the 2006 Act CA14 Creation of a right of common, statutory disposition £360.00 £405.00 Calculated using the Finance

(including the exchange of land for land subject to a statutory disposition) and variation Calculator Tool

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4, to the 2006 Act, CA14, Apportionment of a right of common (to facilitate any other | £330.00 £370.00 Calculated using the Finance

purpose) Calculator Tool

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4, to the 2006 Act CA14 Surrender or extinguishment of a right of common, £220.00 £250.00 Calculated using the Finance

severance of a right of common, transfer of a right in gross Calculator Tool

Regulation 43 of the Commons Registration (England) Regulations 2014 CA15 Declaration of entitlement to £60.00 £70.00 Calculated using the Finance

exercise a right of common Calculator Tool

Section 15A(1) of the 2006 Act, CA16 Deposits under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 and section 15A(1) £350.00 £390.00 Calculated using the Finance

of the Commons Act 2006 Calculator Tool

Section 15A(1) of the 2006 Act, CA16 Deposits under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 and section 15A(1) £25.00 £30.00 Calculated using the Finance

of the Commons Act 2006 Cost per any Additional notices Calculator Tool

$38 Superintendence fees, 10% of calculated bond value. Minimum fee for both Section 38 and 278 Agreements | 10% of bond N/A Bond value %

£2,000. value

$278 Superintendence fees, 10% of calculated bond value. Minimum fee for both Section 38 and 278 10% of bond N/A Bond value %

Agreements £2,000. value

S278 Supervision fees for 278 agreement work where the Highway Development Service has been used - 8.5% of | 8.5% of bond N/A Bond value %

bond value value

Stopping up order Officer time spent dealing with an application will be charged at an hourly rate as listed. Other | £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

external costs incurred by the County Council will be recharged to the applicant.

Stopping up order Other external costs are also charged to the customers.

Stopping up order Initial fee the applicant must pay with the initial request, the balance must be settled prior to £828.00 £ 876.86 CPI Only

the application to the Magistrates Court.

H-Bar Markings £221.00 £234.04 CPI Only
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Request from consultants / private companies for ‘new’ information £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

Structures approval Hourly rate of officer time spent assessing new structures proposed by developers £44.00 f 46.60 CPI Only

Structures approval Initial request fee the applicant must pay (the balance must be settled with the request for £110.00 £116.49 CPI Only

signature of the Approval in Principle (AIP))

Application from developer for a Traffic Regulation Order amendment £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

Regulation 43 of the Commons Registration (England) Regulations 2014 (Application form CA15) £60.00 £63.54 CPI Only

Section 6 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA1) No fee

Section 6 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA1) £240.00 £254.16 CPI Only

Section 7 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA2) £240.00 £254.16 CPI Only

Section 7 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA2) No fee

Section 8 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA3) £240.00 £254.16 CPI Only

Section 10 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA4) No fee

Section 11 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA5) £240.00 £ 254.16 CPI Only

Section 12 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA6) £90.00 £95.31 CPI Only

Section 13 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA7) £180.00 £190.62 CPI Only

Section 4, paragraph 8 (Application form CAS8) £360.00 £381.24 CPI Only

Section 15(1) of the 2006 Act (Application form CA9) No fee

Section 15(8) of the 2006 Act (Application form CA9) No fee

Section 19 of the 2006 Act No fee

Section 19 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA10) No fee

Section 19 of the 2006 Act (Application form CA10) £240.00 £254.16 CPI Only

Schedule 1, paragraph 19(6)(b), to the 2006 Act (Application form CA11) £60.00 £63.54 CPI Only

Schedule 1, paragraph 3 (7)(b), to the 2006 Act (Application form CA12) £180.00 £190.62 CPI Only

Schedule 2, paragraph 2 or 3, to the 2006 Act (Application form CA 13) No fee

Schedule 2, paragraph 4, to the 2006 Act (Application form CA13) No fee

Schedule 2, paragraph 5, to the 2006 Act (Application form CA13) No fee

Schedule 2, paragraphs 6 - 9, to the 2006 Act (Application form CA13) £1,200.00 £1,270.80 CPI Only

Schedule 2, paragraphs 6 - 9, to the 2006 Act (Application form CA13) £500.00 £529.50 CPI Only
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Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act Creation of a right of common (including the exchange of land for No fee

land subject to a statutory disposition) and variation

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act Surrender or extinguishment of a right of common No fee

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act (Application form CA14) - Note: applications made after the end of No fee

the transitional application period will incur a fee (Paragraph 4) Variation of a right of common

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act (Application form CA 14) - Note: applications made after the end of | No fee

the transitional application period will incur a fee (Paragraph 4) Apportionment of a right of common (to

facilitate any other purpose)

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act (Application form CA14) - Note: applications made after the end of No fee

the transitional application period will incur a fee (Paragraph 4) Severance of a right of common

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act (Application CA14) - Note: applications made after the end of the No fee

transitional application period will incur a fee (Paragraph 4) Transfer of a right in gross

Schedule 3, paragraph 2 or 4 to the 2006 Act (Application form CA14) - Note: applications made after the end of No fee

the transitional application period will incur a fee (Paragraph 4) Statutory disposition (including the exchange of

land for land subject to a statutory disposition).

General Enquiry requesting a copy of a register and/or plan £15.00 £15.89 CPI Only

Mobile mechanical plant machinery e.g. cherry picker, scissor lifts and cranes (one day or less) There is no charge | No fee

for mobile mechanical plant machinery that is on site for one day or less.

Mobile mechanical plant machinery e.g. cherry picker, scissor lifts and cranes (more than one day) £144.00 for a £144.00 £152.50 CPI Only

2 week licence

Mobile mechanical plant machinery e.g. cherry picker, scissor lifts and cranes (more than one day) Early start fee | £28.00 £29.65 CPI Only

(if licence is required within 3 days of request).

Mobile mechanical plant machinery e.g. cherry picker, scissor lifts and cranes (more than one day) If mobile £88.00 £93.19 CPI Only

mechanical plant machinery needs to be in situ for longer than 2 weeks then an additional weekly extension fee

will apply:

Mobile mechanical plant machinery e.g. cherry picker, scissor lifts and cranes (more than one day) Failure to £55.00 £58.25 CPI Only

comply with the licence conditions will result in a further inspection fee of:

Tourist Traffic Signs Initial assessment fee (non-refundable). £165.00 £174.74 CPI Only
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Tourist Traffic Signs Additional charges will be applied where further work is required in relation to an £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

application at an hourly rate:

Road safety audits £44.00 £46.60 CPI Only

Turning-off (or Bagging-off) of traffic signal lights (including pedestrian crossing lights)

Inspection fee for temporary excavation in the Highway (s171 HA) £150.00 £158.85 CPI Only

Temporary excavation in the Highway (s171 HA) and licence to place and maintain/repair apparatus in the £331.00 £350.53 CPI Only

Highway (s50 NRSWA) Total

Temporary excavation in the Highway (s171 HA) and licence to place and maintain/repair apparatus in the £181.00 £191.68 CPI Only

Highway (s50 NRSWA) Licence fee

Temporary excavation in the Highway (s171 HA) and licence to place and maintain/repair apparatus in the £150.00 £158.85 CPI Only

Highway (s50 NRSWA) Inspection fee x 3

Temporary excavation in the Highway (s171 HA) and licence to place and maintain/repair apparatus in the £92.00 £97.43 CPI Only

Highway (s50 NRSWA) Coring fee
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